BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

KINCAID GENERATION, L.L.C.,)
Petitioners,)
-vs-) PCB No. 15-203
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)))
Respondent.)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Lisa Madigan, Attorney General of the State of Illinois, by Scott Marsik, Assistant Attorney General, State of Illinois, hereby enters his appearance on behalf of Respondent in the above cause.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Scott Marsik Assistant Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706 (217) 782-9031

By: s/Scott Marsik

Scott Marsik

Of Counsel. Assistant Attorney General

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Scott Marsik, Assistant Attorney General, hereby certifies that he has served a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance upon:

Joshua R. More Amy Antoniolli Schiff Hardin LLP 233 South Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, IL 60602

by depositing a copy of same in a correctly addressed, prepaid envelope and depositing same in the United States Mail in Springfield, Illinois, on June 23, 2015.

s/Scott Marsik
Scott Marsik
Assistant Attorney General

Scott Marsik Assistant Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706 217/782-9031

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

KINCAID GENERATION, L.L.C.,)
Petitioners,)
-VS-) PCB No. 15-203
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)
Respondent.)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Lisa Madigan, Attorney General of the State of Illinois, by Jane McBride, Assistant Attorney General, State of Illinois, hereby enters her appearance on behalf of Respondent in the above cause.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Jane McBride Assistant Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706 (217) 782-9031

By: s/Jane McBride

Jane McBride

Assistant Attorney General

Of Counsel.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Jane McBride, Assistant Attorney General, hereby certifies that she has served a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance upon:

Joshua R. More Amy Antoniolli Schiff Hardin LLP 233 South Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, IL 60602

by depositing a copy of same in a correctly addressed, prepaid envelope and depositing same in the United States Mail in Springfield, Illinois, on June 23, 2015.

s/Jane McBride
JANE McBRIDE
Assistant Attorney General

JANE McBRIDE Assistant Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706 217/782-9031